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High concentration Yb** doped large diameter silica glass rod
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Based on the innovative nano-powder doping and high temperature sintering technology developed by SIOM,
large size, high optical uniformity and low loss Ytterbium doped quartz glass rods have been successfully
fabricated. It can be used as the core of ultra-large mode area micro-structured fibers and gain medium of
solid-state lasers. They have important application value in high power CW laser and high energy ultra-short

pulse laser.

= &451% Product characteristics
e ZIREEZ High doping concentration
o S FH{E High optical quality

e KB Large diameter

o {#1%E Low attenuation

~@mR A Product application

o EF MM ERIE R NH Solid state laser gain medium

o KIEFHEFHIE LMA fiber preform
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Refractive index fluctuations
Refractive index control range @1064nm
Attenuation (dB/m @1200nm)

Linear expansion coefficient
107/°C (20-100°C)

Density (g/cm?)

Glass transition temperature T,(°C)

Doping concentration (ppm)
Fluorescence lifetime(us)@1030nm
Absorption cross-section (pm?) @915nm

Emission cross section (pm?) @1030nm

Diameter(mm)

Length (mm)

<1x10*

~ 1.45
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2.21

>1000

5000-20000

850
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